Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS53479425   page 1
March 10, 2026 8:50 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Install-from-below adjustable downlight for remodel or new construction applications
•	 Interchangeable optics: 8°, 12°, 10º–70º in 5° increments, and asymmetric patterns
•	 Available in 250 to 1700 lumens

March 10, 2026 8:50 PM
P3ART
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: P3ART09R259030DTR E3BUSR1MW
Domestic
Preferences (8) Fixture
Lumens
(Nominal Lumens will vary
depending on selected color, CRI,
driver and reflector finish)
Optics (1)(2) CRI / CCT
[blank]=Standard
BAA = Buy American
Act
TAA = Trade
Agreements Act
P3ART = 3" Round 45° Adjustable Accent,
Install-from-below
P3ARTKE = 3" Round 35° Adjustable Accent,
Install-from-below for Knife edge rimless
plaster installations (Order accessory
separately)
90/97/98 CRI
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm (Non-IC with
10° & 12° optic)
Non-IC Rated
13 = 1300 lm
17 = 1700 lm (90/97 CRI)
D2W™ Dim-to-Warm (1)(2)
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
Non-IC Rated
09 = 900 lm
13 = 1300 lm
W2N™ Tunable White (1)(2)
IC Rated
05 = 500 lm
BioUp™ Melanopic
Lighting (1)(2)
IC Rated
05 = 500 lm
[blank] = order optic
separately (Available for ≥15°)
R08 = 8° (Offered in 250
lm; Requires DE010 or D5LT
driver) (3)
R10 = 10° (Offered for
250–900 lm) (3)
R12 = 12° (Offered ≤900 lm) (3)
R15 = 15°
R20 = 20°
R25 = 25°
R30 = 30°
R35 = 35°
R40 = 40°
R45 = 45°
R50 = 50°
R55 = 55°
R60 = 60°
R65 = 65°
R70 = 70° (Required when
using wall wash trims)
Asymmetric Elliptical
2R2040 = 20° x 40°
2R2050 = 20° x 50°
2R2060 = 20° x 60°
90 CRI (min)
9024 = 2400K
9027 = 2700K

thumbscrews for toolless driver/junction box attachment during rough-in)
PMFR3 = 3" Mounting frame for use in traditional framing and T-grid ceiling
Order Information
Optics and Media Accessories
Optics Media Filters Lens Options
2R15SP = 15° Beam
2R20 = 20° Beam
2R25NFL = 25° Beam
2R30 = 30° Beam
2R35 = 35° Beam
2R40FL = 40° Beam
2R45 = 45° Beam
2R50 = 50° Beam
2R55WFL = 55° Beam
2R60 = 60° Beam
2R65 = 65° Beam
2R70 = 70° Beam
Asymmetric Elliptical
2R2040 = 20° x 40°
2R2050 = 20° x 50°
2R2060 = 20° x 60°
L112 = Red gel filter
L114 = Ultraviolet dichroic filter
L120 = Red dichroic filter
L121 = Amber dichroic filter
L122 = Yellow dichroic filter
L123 = Green dichroic filter
L124 = Daylight blue dichroic filter
L125 = Blue dichroic filter
L127 = Cosmetic (2700K) dichroic filter
L131 = Amber gel filter
L110N = Diffuse Sandblasted Lens
L111 = Soft Focus Lens
L113 = Prismatic Spread Lens
L115 = Linear Spread Lens
L100MB = Hex Cell Louver
Round
Die cast Aluminum and Non-conductive Trims
(Micro Flange or Knife edge rimless plaster / millwork)
Lens Flange Style and finish Reflector Finish
STANDARD SELF-FLANGED TRIMS
(Use with Self-flanged Styles 1, 2, or 5)
Downlight & Adjustable
E3CBUSR = 3˝ Ultra-shallow bevel
E3PHUSR = 3˝ Pinhole ultra-shallow (Use with flange style 1)
E3CSAR = 3˝ Super adjustable (Use with flange style 1)
Wall Wash
(Specify with 70º optic)
E3CLSWWR = 3˝ Lensed single wall wash
E3LDWWR = 3˝ Lensed double wall wash
E3CLCWWR = 3˝ Lensed corner wall wash
Non-conductive
(Use with Self-flanged Style 1; Select Matte Black or Matte
White finish; Lens selection required)
E3PBR = 3˝ Bevel, Dead front
KNIFE EDGE TRIMS
(Use with Flange Style 4)
Downlight & Adjustable
E3CBUS = 3˝ Ultra-shallow bevel
E3PHUS = 3˝ Pinhole ultra-shallow
E3CSA = 3˝ Super adjustable
Wall Wash
(Specify with 70º optic)
E3CLSWW = 3˝ Lensed single wall wash
E3LDWW = 3˝ Lensed double wall wash
E3CLCWW = 3˝ Lensed corner wall wash
Non-conductive
(Select Matte Black or Matte White finish; Lens selection required)
E3PB = 3˝ Bevel, Dead front
[blank] = Open, lensed wall
wash or super adjustable

March 10, 2026 8:50 PM
P3ART
Order Information
Required if remote driver (R) is specified
Remote driver
Domestic Preferences (8) Flexible Metal Clad
Conduit with Wires
Lumens Color Control Driver
[blank]=Standard
BAA = Buy American Act
TAA = Trade Agreements
Act
RN100 = Remote 100ft
RN50 = Remote 50ft
RN25 = Remote 25ft
RN15 = Remote 15ft
RN5 = Remote 5ft
RN2 = Remote 2ft
IC Rated
02 = 250 lm
05 = 500 lm
09 = 900 lm
Non-IC Rated
13 = 1300 lm
17 = 1700 lm
[blank] = 90, 97 and 98 CRI
(98 CRI, offered up to 1300 lm)
D2W™ Dim-to-Warm
9030D2W = Dim-to-Warm, 3000K–1850K (90 CRI min,
offered up to 1300 lm)
W2N™ Tunable White
(Specify with D5LT or DE010 driver)
W2N902050 = Tunable white, 2000K–5000K CCT (500 lm)
W2N902765 = Tunable white, 2700K–6500K CCT (500 lm)
BioUp™ Melanopic Lighting
(Specify with D5LT or DE010 driver)
B2750 = BioUp™ boosted cyan tunable white,
2700K–5000K (500 lm)
B35 = Static BioUp™ 3500K (500 lm, DE010 only driver)
B40 = Static BioUp™ 4000K (500 lm, DE010 only driver)
B50 = Static BioUp™ 5000K (500 lm, DE010 only driver)
Phase Cut Dimming
DTR = 120V phase cut 1% dimming
0-10V Dimming
D010 = UNV 120-277V, 0-10V 1% dimming
3D010 = 347V 0-10V 1% dimming (900–1700 lm)
DE010 = UNV 120-277V, 0-10V linear, 0.1% dimming (500–1700 lm, remote only)
DALI & DMX
D5LT = UNV 120-277V DALI DT6 logarithmic 0.1% dimming (500–1700 lm)
DMX = UNV 120-277V DMX/RDM logarithmic 0.1% dimming (4)
DMXC5 = UNV 120-277V DMX/RDM logarithmic 0.1% dimming with RJ45
connection (4)
Lutron® Ecosystem™ & DALI
DLE = UNV 120-277V Lutron® EcoSystem™ 1% dimming (900-1700 lumen,
limited to 25ft)
Options
Emergency Battery Backup
EMBOD6ST = Bodine® 7W Emergency Module with Remote Test Switch (≥500 lm)
EM7 = 7W Integral Emergency Backup Battery with Remote Test Switch (≥900 lm)
EM14 = 14W Integral Emergency Backup Battery with Remote Test Switch (≥1700 lm)
EM14RSD =14W Self Diagnostic Replaceable Emergency Battery Pack with Remote Test Switch (≥1700 lm)
ETRD = Emergency Transfer Device
WaveLinx
(Factory installed)
WPST = WaveLinx PRO sensor kit
WLST = WaveLinx LITE sensor kit
WPN = WaveLinx PRO Wireless Node without sensor (Specify with DE010 or D010 driver)
WLN = WaveLinx LITE Wireless Node without sensor (Specify with DE010 or D010 driver)
Lutron® Athena™
AWN = Lutron® Athena™ Wireless Node (Specify with DE010, D010, or LD2)
Notes:
1. Optic accommodates 2 media with 90, 97, and 98 CRI and 1 media with D2W™, W2N™, and BioUp™.
2. D2W™, W2N™, and BioUp™ are offered with ≥15° optics